

Date: March 31, 2022 Page: 1 of 1

Subject: RFL 9745 Digital Teleprotection Obsolescence

As a result of discontinued components, Hubbell Power Systems, Inc. will be ending production of the RFL 9745 Digital Teleprotection System. Based on historical average usage and currently available components, it is expected that these products will no longer be available for purchase as of December 31, 2023. Warranty and non-warranty repairs will continue to be honored for a minimum of three years, subject to material availability. As the RFL 9745 Audio Tone modules have been previously discontinued in 2019, this notice includes end of production for all RFL 9745 system components.

Our team of engineers is here to assist you with your migration options. Please reference the table below to locate the migration path for your consideration with upgrading or replacement of your RFL 9745 Digital teleprotection system.

RFL 9745 Migration Options

System	System	Replacement
	Description	System/Module
RFL 9745	Audio Tone Teleprotection	RFL GARD 8000® with
		Audio Teleprotection Comms Module
RFL 9745	Digital Teleprotection	RFL GARD 8000 [®] /Pro [®] with
		Digital Teleprotection Module

Note: The RFL GARD 8000® and GARD Pro® replacement option requires a complete system replacement with the added benefit of features and enhancements over the RFL 9745. The RFL GARD 8000 is end-to-end compatible with the RFL 9745 audio tone communications with the exception of modem channels. For end-to-end compatibility with the RFL 9745 digital communications, RFL GARD 8000 systems may be equipped with an RFL 9745 compatible digital teleprotection module.

Hubbell Power Systems, Inc. appreciates your continued support. For further information, please contact the RFL Customer Service Department at customer.service@rflelect.com, open a Customer Case file at www.rflelect.com/Support, or call us directly at 973-334-3100.

